Technical Information
PControlMod-TI-en-12 | Version 1.2 EN
Content
This document describes the fields of application and functions of the SMA Power Control Module.
The SMA Power Control Module is a multi-function interface which enables grid management services for one
inverter, thus fulfilling, among others, the requirements of the German Renewable Energy Sources Act 2012
(EEG 2012). In addition, the SMA Power Control Module is equipped with a multi-function relay to process
various operating states of the inverter. You will find information on how to install the SMA Power Control

PControlMod-TI-en-12 5/5
Available for the following inverters
Type designation
Status: July 2012
SUNNY BOY SB 2500TLST-21, SB 3000TLST-21, SB 3000TL-21,
SB 3600TL-21, SB 4000TL-21, SB 5000TL-21
SUNNY TRIPOWER STP 8000TL-10, STP 10000TL-10, STP 12000TL-10,
STP 15000TL-10, STP 17000TL-10,
STP 15000TLHE‑10, STP 20000TLHE-10,
STP 15000TLEE-10, STP 20000TLEE-10
Maximum number of Power Control Modules
connected in parallel
5
Type designation PWCMOD-10